EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

	ne privacy protections found in this DPA between it and Community Unit School District No. 5, McLean and Wood	
("Originating LEA") whi	,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend	-
	nd Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such	•
	services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider	
Subscribing LEA may al	also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to	suit the
	Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event	
_	applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products	
	e Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to t	
Subscribing LEA		"E"
to Provider at the f	following email address: legal@nearpod.com .	
PROVIDER:	Nearpod Inc.	
DocuSigned by:	4/20/2021	
BY: Jose Carrera 33B8AE5BEDFE484	Date:	
Printed Name: Jose (CarreraTitle/Position: CEO	
2. Subscribing LEA	inning a company Comice Assessment with Describer and by its signature below a	
• , ,	igning a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, ac	•
the General Offer of Priv	rivacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the	ie same
terms of this DPA for the	he term of the DPA between the Big Hollow School District 38	
and Nearpoo		, (IDED
	TIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROV	VIDER
PURSUANT TO ARTICLE	E VII, SECTION 5. **	
Subscribing LEA:		
BY: JE	Date:_06/30/2021	
Printed Name: Matt		
	1E: Big Hollow School District 38	
DESIGNATED REPRESEN	NTATIVE OF LEA:	
Name:	Matt McCulley	
Title:	Director of Technology	
Address:	26051 West Nippersink Road Ingleside, IL 60041	
Telephone Number:	847-740-1490	
Email:	mmcculley@bighollow.us	